
Excellent FAST 16" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Sadie Andrea Carson22.62 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Derry Patti Gleason36.21 NQ 1 0 1Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Miz Biscuit Laura Rollins26.08 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tully Carla Rash38.82 NQ 1 0 6All American Dog

Atticus Robert Mechan48.48 NQ 1 0 16American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Keene Dana TuckerNQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Blitzen Kimberlee WojickNQ 0 1 0All American Dog

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 38

Rowan Heather Witt80 30.19 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kaleigh Michelle Callahan79 32.74 Q2nd 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Honey Karen Kearney73 37.27 Q3rd 0 0 0Poodle

Rebel Deborah Hunt28.26 NQ 1 0 0Papillon

TonTon Yukiko Hanes36.55 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Breed

SCT 35

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter80 31.23 Q1st 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Baylee Deborah Potvin80 31.30 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon80 33.83 Q3rd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto69 25.24 Q4th 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Clipper Joe Sangenito68 35.82 Q 0 0 0Schipperke

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master FAST 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Austin Brenda Laroza35.96 NQ 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Happy Diane Patterson36.42 NQ 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay40.37 NQ 1 0 5Miniature Poodle

Zipper Marion Johnson43.51 NQ 0 0 8Schipperke

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Vita Judi Schachte80 34.48 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sierra Rena Dershowitz42.39 NQ 0 0 7All American Dog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Breed

SCT 32

Mellie Beth Hildreth79 25.56 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere79 29.51 Q2nd 0 0 0Rough Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson79 30.05 Q3rd 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Cait Marilyn Pinard78 31.10 Q4th 0 0 0Border Collie

Tag Karen Lechner70 17.15 Q 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Paige Amanda Muller31.45 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine Ostiguy31.57 NQ 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu33.41 NQ 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Trixie Trish Parrett35.44 NQ 0 0 3Portuguese Water 
Dog

Zoe Andrea Sarnik44.17 NQ 1 0 12Border Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 1 0Collie

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Riptide Christie McNamara80 29.54 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Furgus Bob Howard78 23.61 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski63 37.17 Q3rd 0 0 5Labrador Retriever

Excellent FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Mable Lindsay Kelly70 36.12 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent FAST 12"P Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Hazel Sarah Johnson40.38 NQ 1 0 2All American Dog

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Kelsie Margaret Daunt36.10 NQ 1 0 1Labrador Retriever

Excellent FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Spencer Christine Kallipolites39.55 NQ 1 0 4Labrador Retriever

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

27.83 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Ollie Laura Whittemore47.57 NQ 1 0 12Australian Shepherd

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Chester Taylor Lima80 34.17 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 8" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 65

Purchase Carol Kelly100 35.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Rowan Heather Witt100 35.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Blu Catherine Williams100 59.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Honey Karen Kearney51.46 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Poodle

Wicked Amanda Rizner61.00 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 65

Phoebe Deborah Orosz100 44.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger44.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baylee Deborah Potvin44.80 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 60

Spark Katherine Ostiguy35.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tedd Anna Ericsson36.66 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wiley Carolyn Ewers42.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Anthem Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vita Judi SchachteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 21
Breed

MCT 55

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 33.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 33.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Firefox Carolyn Ewers100 37.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Working Kelpie

Tag Karen Lechner100 40.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Trixie Trish Parrett100 41.97 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Portuguese Water 
Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 20" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Paige Amanda Muller100 43.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Edge Dawn Fillips32.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin37.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos40.50 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Jack James Standish40.62 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Karat Amy Haynes40.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Finley Sarah Cassis44.45 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maru Lena Kalita46.94 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu58.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 1 1 0Dalmatian

Bijou Carolyn BiondiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Dash Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Fetch Sarah CassisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Wish Carolyn BiondiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 60

Drogon Francine Arnold100 38.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Belgian Malinois

Kira Lena Kalita100 44.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Belgian Tervuren

Riptide Christie McNamara42.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski42.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Shambhu Russell ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Bocci Marion Johnson79.14 NQ 2 2 0 0 10Schipperke

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

55.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 16"P Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 40.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 42.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 51.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Ivan Barbara Siegel65.45 NQ 2 1 1 0 6Mudi

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 50.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett42.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 71

Tipsy Laura SimonelliNQ 1 0 1 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 66

Marigold Carol Pinto60.78 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Ellie Brittany Kochiss80.99 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 14All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 64

Sierra Rena Dershowitz55.32 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 61

Fetch Sarah Cassis100 40.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Maru Lena Kalita100 44.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Jewel Jonna Sciacca100 46.77 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Giory Teri Desrosiers39.48 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Tiva Diana Williamson53.48 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Miz Biscuit Laura Rollins78.02 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 17Golden Retriever

Solo Katie CameronNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 65

Bodhi Susan Usher100 46.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nitro Valerie Leab54.78 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 71

Purchase Carol Kelly100 35.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Rowan Heather Witt100 36.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 37.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 7 of 29



Master Standard 8" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Kaleigh Michelle Callahan100 38.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 032 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harry Lisa Johnson100 45.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Honey Karen Kearney100 45.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

TonTon Yukiko Hanes100 49.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Riot Arlene Collins100 52.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Papillon

Henry Joan Krantz100 58.09 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak44.51 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Torri Amanda Rizner58.11 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams58.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Mason Linda White67.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 66

Happy Diane Patterson100 34.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Suzanne Walsh100 39.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 41.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Cocker Spaniel

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 42.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Boston Terrier

Phoebe Deborah Orosz100 48.08 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Peregrine Lisa Johnson100 55.88 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson100 57.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Schipperke

Skybee Vivian Hudson35.70 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon37.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baylee Deborah Potvin48.89 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Star Rena Dershowitz52.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Moo Bonnie Henderson52.35 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Bailey Donna Nolan54.84 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Lorde Rita Berardino57.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Austin Brenda Laroza61.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Zipper Marion Johnson62.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Kennedy Debby Du Bay67.64 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 1Miniature Poodle

Clipper Joe Sangenito69.40 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 3Schipperke

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 64

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 37.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 39.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Vita Judi Schachte100 40.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 40.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins100 43.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Rascal Janet Metzger100 44.89 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Poodle

Bim Amy Carlson34.74 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tedd Anna Ericsson34.86 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sally Brown Arthur Selkin38.16 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Derry Patti Gleason47.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sadie Andrea Carson48.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Chip Suzanne Walsh53.27 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cato Linda Robinson53.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quick Rena Dershowitz56.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Juice Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 19 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 41
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 61

Phire Jane Bronson100 34.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 34.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 36.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Sisu Holly Burchsted100 36.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Tag Karen Lechner100 38.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Bijou Carolyn Biondi100 38.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 40.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Bearded Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Caper Bob Young100 41.95 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Paige Amanda Muller100 42.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Falcon Suzann Milheron100 42.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 43.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Vizsla

Phoenix Cara Armour100 43.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto100 44.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 44.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 44.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Irish Water Spaniel

Mattie Beth Gereg100 44.89 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Ace Carol Perkins100 45.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Whippet

Dash Catherine Williams100 45.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Standard Schnauzer

Edge Dawn Fillips32.23 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rosie Kathy Kealey42.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Karat Amy Haynes43.14 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jack James Standish44.49 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Finley Sarah Cassis45.37 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Traveler Laurie Grace47.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tora Valerie Leab48.52 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Atticus Robert Mechan49.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos50.11 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Tully Carla Rash50.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Kindle Phoebe Teramoto53.29 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cait Marilyn Pinard54.87 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu62.97 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu66.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Firefox Carolyn EwersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie

Juniper Susan Knapp-CookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Trixie Trish ParrettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Wish Carolyn BiondiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 24" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 65

Furgus Bob Howard100 34.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 41.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Zoom Niki Cogliano100 50.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Rottweiler

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 52.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 012 Poodle

Riptide Christie McNamara39.48 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mae Teri Desrosiers40.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Drogon Francine Arnold43.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli43.24 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Stevie Girl Karen Evans52.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Kai Russell Thorpe55.70 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Piper Judith Lichtman73.91 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 8Rhodesian Ridgeback

Snoopy Janyce SelkinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Briard

Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 76

Basil Danielle Holmes58.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 69

Hazel Sarah Johnson66.98 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Mable Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 66

Pippa Laurie Grace100 49.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ollie Laura Whittemore100 52.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 70

Breeze Saskia Zezima70.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Samoyed

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 4"P Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 76

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 48.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Papillon

CJ Arlene Collins100 52.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Kendall-Jack Linda White100 69.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 06 Scottish Terrier

Asher Beth Charette78.90 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 2Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 69

Quiz Laura Simonelli100 39.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 All American Dog

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 48.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Tweed Martha Davis100 51.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Lira Judi Schachte38.64 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Elvis Anna Ericsson48.19 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 66

Debbie Cara Armour100 39.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Prize Dawn Fillips100 42.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 43.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Rookie Phyllis Covino100 51.20 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Paisley Amanda Muller100 54.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Ivan Barbara Siegel100 65.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Mudi

Gus Beth Fatse44.83 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Abby Terrence O'Hanlon56.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Gaius Linda Robinson64.02 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rosy Ellen HalperinNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 70

Kira Lena Kalita100 41.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Belgian Tervuren

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 43.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Rough Collie

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 50.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20"P Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Ricco Karen Scotti100 53.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 56.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Bracco Italiano

Phoebe Patti Standish56.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chester Taylor LimaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter30.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 43

Sky Allison Barber100 27.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kizmet Shelly Truskauskas87 47.61 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Pandemoniu
m

Holly Burchsted27.08 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Susan Grace28.59 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Tiva Diana Williamson41.65 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Solo Katie Cameron43.23 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Newz Karen Lechner44.09 NQ 1 0 1 0 1Labrador Retriever

Folger Sally MyersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Miz Biscuit Laura RollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 48

Glory Bee Elaine Frimpter51.58 NQ 3 1 1 0 3All American Dog

Breezy Harry Wert60.06 NQ 1 2 1 0 12Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 50

Benny Lisa Donnarumma36.31 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A JWW 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 48

Leader Julie Kenney100 37.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 52

Fly Karen Kearney100 25.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Cam Amy Scheibenpflug33.57 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Revel Heather WittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 43

Bear Brittany Kochiss95 26.35 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Livee Cassia Turcotte23.37 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Grady Andrea Sarnik27.32 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Good Gravy Laura Rollins47.24 NQ 3 1 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 46

Shiv Ulrike Reinisch100 44.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Afghan Hound

Keagan Doreen Palmer23.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 48

Rizin' Shelly TruskauskasNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 51

Ace Brittany Kochiss95 40.62 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B FAST 8" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Revel Heather Witt74 29.53 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Larry Sheryl Gadol53.89 NQ 0 0 18Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Bravo Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Cora Beth Fatse50 46.30 Q1st 0 0 11Australian Shepherd

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

SCT 32

Dash Susan Grace68 30.77 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Kizmet Shelly Truskauskas61 18.57 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Spice Karen Evans18.29 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Grady Andrea Sarnik41.02 NQ 1 0 9Border Collie

Good Gravy Laura Rollins42.71 NQ 1 0 10Golden Retriever

Hammer Yukiko HanesNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Shiv Ulrike ReinischNQ 0 1 0Afghan Hound

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Fly Karen Kearney34.11 NQ 1 0 0Poodle

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Bailey Donna Nolan65 16.39 Q1st 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open FAST 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Ricki Carol Wert61 32.97 Q2nd 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Calpurnia Robert Mechan78 26.19 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Solo Katie Cameron77 26.19 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Tiva Diana Williamson67 20.07 Q2nd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maru Lena Kalita40.12 NQ 1 0 8Belgian Laekenois

Novice FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Basil Danielle Holmes61 24.55 Q1st 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Rizin' Shelly Truskauskas44.04 NQ 1 0 9Golden Retriever

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Glory Bee Elaine Frimpter61 24.37 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Breeze Saskia Zezima40.32 NQ 1 0 5Samoyed

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 68

Ricki Carol Wert91 70.18 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 2Rat Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 66

Cora Beth Fatse46.93 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 64

Keene Dana Tucker100 38.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Newz Karen Lechner95 43.78 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sky Allison Barber51.15 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo61.41 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon88.43 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 20Australian Shepherd

Dash Susan GraceNQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 66

Keagan Doreen Palmer52.19 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 69

Glory Bee Elaine Frimpter100 69.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Breezy Harry Wert79.55 NQ 3 0 1 1 0 10Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 71

Benny Lisa Donnarumma55.47 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A Standard 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 71

Leader Julie Kenney73.81 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 2Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 76

Fly Karen Kearney100 41.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 71

Larry Sheryl Gadol95 66.33 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Bravo Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 65

Livee Cassia Turcotte100 36.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Folger Sally Myers100 42.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kizmet Shelly Truskauskas100 45.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sparky Diane Patterson27.13 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Grady Andrea Sarnik38.31 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Bear Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 66

Shiv Ulrike Reinisch81.91 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 15Afghan Hound

Paige Judith LichtmanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 70

Rizin' Shelly TruskauskasNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice Standard 20"P Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 71

Ace Brittany Kochiss57.47 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 50

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 31.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Wicked Amanda Rizner74.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 20Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 47

Ellie Brittany Kochiss56.49 NQ 2 0 0 0 9All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Sierra Rena Dershowitz23.46 NQ 0 0 2 0 0All American Dog

Cora Beth Fatse46.26 NQ 3 1 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 44

Tully Carla Rash100 33.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Giory Teri Desrosiers25.87 NQ 1 1 5 0 0Belgian Malinois

Fetch Sarah Cassis29.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Jewel Jonna Sciacca35.21 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Maru Lena Kalita36.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Firefox Carolyn Ewers38.15 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Working Kelpie

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon56.68 NQ 2 1 1 0 12Australian Shepherd

Cait Marilyn PinardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Keene Dana TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 46

Bodhi Susan Usher100 31.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nitro Valerie Leab28.08 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 50

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 26.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Rowan Heather Witt100 27.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Kaleigh Michelle Callahan100 28.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak100 31.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Papillon

Harry Lisa Johnson100 32.69 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Honey Karen Kearney100 34.82 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Henry Joan Krantz100 44.93 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner100 50.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams48.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Mason Linda White51.93 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Scottish Terrier

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Riot Arlene CollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

TonTon Yukiko HanesNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 47

Happy Diane Patterson100 24.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 28.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 29.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Austin Brenda Laroza100 30.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.74 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 31.58 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Boston Terrier

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 32.10 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Lorde Rita Berardino100 32.82 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Phoebe Deborah Orosz100 35.27 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Peregrine Lisa Johnson100 47.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Riley Suzanne Walsh30.98 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon36.23 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bailey Donna Nolan36.82 NQ 2 0 0 1 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Marigold Carol Pinto41.94 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Zipper Marion Johnson46.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Schipperke

Star Rena Dershowitz49.18 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Miniature Poodle

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Clipper Joe Sangenito52.76 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Schipperke

Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Moo Bonnie HendersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Bim Amy Carlson100 23.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Vita Judi Schachte100 26.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 26.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 27.58 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 27.69 Q 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Sadie Andrea Carson100 29.82 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Cato Linda Robinson100 40.17 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Chip Suzanne Walsh26.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan35.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sally Brown Arthur Selkin36.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Derry Patti Gleason38.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Mark Carol Perkins38.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rascal Janet Metzger40.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Quick Rena Dershowitz41.84 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Juice Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 19 Total NQ: 20 Total Competing: 39
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 44

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Falcon Suzann Milheron100 25.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 25.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Bearded Collie

Tag Karen Lechner100 26.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 26.44 Q 0 0 0 0 017 English Springer 
Spaniel

Karat Amy Haynes100 26.64 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Jack James Standish100 27.51 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Ace Carol Perkins100 27.59 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Whippet

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 29.11 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Finley Sarah Cassis100 29.34 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Trixie Trish Parrett100 29.61 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mattie Beth Gereg100 30.45 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Starry Carol Lariviere100 30.53 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Caper Bob Young100 30.73 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Traveler Laurie Grace100 31.50 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Katie Denise Cormier100 32.35 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Vizsla

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 33.11 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Tora Valerie Leab100 33.57 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Dash Catherine Williams100 38.07 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Standard Schnauzer

Edge Dawn Fillips23.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth24.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lincoln Debra Ferentinos25.19 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin27.76 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sisu Holly Burchsted28.86 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert29.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Bijou Carolyn Biondi31.45 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rosie Kathy Kealey32.43 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Celeste Phoebe Teramoto32.82 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly34.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Atticus Robert Mechan35.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Phoenix Cara Armour35.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Kindle Phoebe Teramoto35.92 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Wish Carolyn Biondi39.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu39.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Paige Amanda Muller41.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook41.77 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu43.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo51.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 7German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 24" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 46

Riptide Christie McNamara100 28.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 29.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Poodle

Stevie Girl Karen Evans100 30.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 31.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Zoom Niki Cogliano100 36.08 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Rottweiler

Walter Cara Armour100 37.93 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Remy Kathy Lesinski29.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli29.65 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Kai Russell Thorpe40.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick52.99 NQ 0 0 0 0 6All American Dog

Piper Judith Lichtman60.96 NQ 2 1 1 0 14Rhodesian Ridgeback

Snoopy Janyce Selkin66.49 NQ 3 0 2 0 20Briard

Drogon Francine ArnoldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 55

Jack Joan Krantz42.23 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Basil Danielle Holmes48.91 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Mable Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 49

Ollie Laura Whittemore100 35.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 55

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 34.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 4"P Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

CJ Arlene Collins48.34 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Papillon

Asher Beth Charette58.68 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Quiz Laura Simonelli100 25.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Elvis Anna Ericsson100 28.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Lira Judi Schachte100 29.38 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Tweed Martha Davis100 35.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 37.13 Q 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Hazel Sarah Johnson53.87 NQ 0 0 0 0 3All American Dog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 49

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 28.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Pippa Laurie Grace100 30.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 32.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 32.70 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Rookie Phyllis Covino100 36.20 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Abby Terrence O'Hanlon100 43.61 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Ivan Barbara Siegel100 46.47 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Mudi

Gus Beth Fatse33.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Prize Dawn Fillips39.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Paisley Amanda Muller39.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gaius Linda Robinson51.65 NQ 2 1 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 51

Kira Lena Kalita100 29.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Belgian Tervuren

Chester Taylor Lima100 31.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Phoebe Patti Standish100 33.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 36.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Ricco Karen Scotti100 38.68 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 44.75 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Bracco Italiano

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20"P Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Sequel Noreen Bennett31.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Breeze Saskia Zezima53.40 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Samoyed

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier JWW 8" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 50

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 27.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Rowan Heather Witt100 28.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Honey Karen Kearney100 44.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Purchase Carol Kelly32.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 48

Happy Diane Patterson100 24.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Lorde Rita Berardino100 34.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kennedy Debby Du Bay41.46 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Fletcher Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 45

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 27.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy Carlson22.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Vita Judi Schachte32.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Quick Rena Dershowitz43.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Breed

MCT 42

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 26.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% English Springer 
Spaniel

Tag Karen Lechner100 27.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Karat Amy Haynes100 28.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Rosie Kathy Kealey100 32.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson25.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth29.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Jack James Standish32.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Edge Dawn Fillips35.93 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Paige Amanda Muller41.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 28 of 29



Premier JWW 20" Sat, Jun 11, 2022 RESULTS

Pandemoniu
m

Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 46

Furgus Bob Howard100 25.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Kira Lena Kalita100 31.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Drogon Francine Arnold30.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Riptide Christie McNamara40.20 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 38.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 47

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 51

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 36.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Phoebe Patti Standish100 41.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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